## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
· _ ·	FORMERLY Congress Financial Corporation	01/11/2006	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRESTWOOD, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	755 Oak Hill Road	
Internal Address:	Crestwood Ind. Park	
City:	Mountaintop	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0795808	ORIEX
Registration Number:	1016887	TENAMATTE
Registration Number:	2040724	VERSACEL
Registration Number:	2042046	VERSADUR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)259-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-259-2000

Email: dacrowe@bryancave.com Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Crowe, Esq. Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway

Address Line 2: **Suite 3600** 

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-2750

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003284 FRAME: 0381**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C025791/0195688	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Crowe	
Signature:	/Daniel A. Crowe/	
Date: 04/07/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=SL34S_ScanToDesktop_04072006-112655#page1.tif source=SL34S_ScanToDesktop_04072006-112655#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003284 FRAME: 0382

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), a corporation with a principal place of business at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that all security interests it holds in the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of Crestwood, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Eukil Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), with a principal place of business at 755 Oak Hill Road, Crestwood Ind. Park, Mountaintop, Pennsylvania 18707, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated August 6, 1999, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2006.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation

Ву	esan	Jues.	
Title	Direco	to C	

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG./SERIAL NOS.
KRENE	383,47971-433899
ORIEX	795,80872-191644
TENAMATTE	1,016,88773-036203
NUOSHIELD	1,319,36973-465032
NUOPACK	1,339,21173-504884
WALL SYSTEM T	2,029,89375-009914
SUPERCRYL	2,037,56274-595948
VERSACEL	2,040,72475-098265
VERSADUR	2,042,04675-098691
V and Design	2,042,04575-098676
HPG ROOFING	2,046,98274-625650
SYSTEMS	

638946,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003284 FRAME: 0384

**RECORDED: 04/07/2006**